
FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: BRONZE TOUR FEI Group V

NF: COSTA RICA

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Sara Kawer Arcela CRC CRC AF Layla 0 0 47.10 8 8 70.06 16 117.16  V
Brenda Álvarez Ugalde CRC CRC AF Othello 0 4 49.74 EL 11 73.65  V
Miranda Castro Volio CRC CRC Chadwick II EL 4 60.81 DNS DNS  -  V

* Non -declared Horse

NF: DOMINICAN REPUBLIC

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Camilo Jose Lluberes Betances DOM DOM Big Wilcont Red 0 0 55.39 0 0 55.16 0 110.55  V
2 Gabiela Lopez Tello DOM DOM Kyora 12 0 51.29 0 0 55.61 12 106.90 V
3 Eduardo Marranzini DOM DOM Don Deme 8 12 43.44 20 0 46.40 40 89.84  V

Ximena Conde Velazquez DOM DOM Jazz 11 EL  - EL EL  -  V
Alexa Mena DOM DOM Alonso 4 0 55.02 12 RET  -  V
Anuk De Ferrari Conde DOM DOM Leia Organa 4 4 55.13 EL EL  - V
Gabriela Mejia DOM DOM Dictador 12 EL  - 16 16 54.06 V

* Non -declared Horse

NF: GUATEMALA

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Jose Pablo Cabrera GUA GUA Arann DV 0 0 44.89 0 0 52.57 0 97.46 V
2 Katina Soto GUA GUA Chispa 8 4 49.74 0 4 47.86 16 97.60 V

Amanda Giron GUA GUA Luccio 0 0 44.89 EL DNS  - V
* Non -declared Horse

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total

Group:

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total
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FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: BRONZE TOUR FEI Group VGroup:

NF: HONDURAS

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Ivana Guillen HON HON Jeronimon VDL 0 0 49.24 0 0 48.06 0 97.30  V
2 Olivia Cosenza HON HON Cilvio PS 0 4 47.49 0 0 48.40 4 95.89  V
3 Carla Mendez HON HON Stardust 0 0 45.93 8 0 49.38 8 95.31  V

Andrea Ramos HON HON Mystic EL DNS  - DNS DNS  -  V
Andrew Swendener HON HON Indiana 4 EL  - EL DNS  - V

* Non -declared Horse

NF: MEXICO

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Jose Antonio Renteria Cervantes MEX MEX 12-12 0 0 39.70 0 0 42.96 0 82.66  V
2 Victoria Ramirez Arechiga MEX MEX Marieta 0 0 41.38 0 0 43.59 0 84.97 V
3 Regina Gomez Santos MEX MEX Santa Rosa Yang 0 0 41.09 0 0 44.42 0 85.51 V
4 Macarena Portillo Altuzar MEX MEX D. Classic H 0 0 43.19 0 0 42.41 0 85.60  V
5 Maria Fernada Montana Rojero MEX MEX Pecas 0 0 42.12 0 0 44.43 0 86.55 V
6 Lucas Sebastian Jaquez Medina MEX MEX Black Diamond 0 0 43.98 0 0 43.49 0 87.47 V
7 Maria Abigail Villaescusa Espinosa MEX MEX Busquets 0 0 43.11 0 0 45.04 0 88.15 V
8 Katline Aidil Gonzalez Bernal MEX MEX Prisha Elite 0 0 43.45 0 0 45.67 0 89.12 V
9 Yadira Isabel Capetillo Hernandez MEX MEX Eldorado's Killough 0 0 43.95 0 0 45.37 0 89.32 V

10 Ines  Covarrubias MEX MEX Castelo 0 0 48.49 0 0 49.63 0 98.12 V
11 Victoria Mendoza Carrasco MEX MEX Poker* 0 0 47.87 0 0 51.19 0 99.06 V
12 Santiago Mathias Olivares Garcia MEX MEX Jamaico Drum van de Breepoel* 0 0 48.57 0 0 50.73 0 99.30 V
13 Antonella Napolitano Rodriguez MEX MEX Cheese Wish 0 0 50.37 0 0 49.48 0 99.85 V
14 Antonella Aceves Gonzalez MEX MEX Tlari 0 0 40.59 0 4 43.99 4 84.58 V
15 Axel Erosa Perez Trejo MEX MEX Top Star 0 0 41.49 4 0 44.32 4 85.81 V
16 Victoria Mendoza Carrasco MEX MEX Castanuela II L.S 0 4 48.11 0 0 45.20 4 93.31 V
17 Uma Garcia Gonzalez MEX MEX Amor Furioso 0 4 44.58 0 0 49.27 4 93.85 V
18 Tania Isabella Ancira Leal MEX MEX Volare de la Nutria 0 0 47.32 0 4 47.13 4 94.45 V
19 Beatriz Castelazo MEX MEX Sandro S Dean Ref* 0 4 47.64 0 0 47.56 4 95.20 V

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total
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FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: BRONZE TOUR FEI Group VGroup:

20 Monique Quintanilla Caballero MEX MEX Masquerida LS* 4 0 46.15 0 0 50.08 4 96.23 V
21 Monique Quintanilla Caballero MEX MEX Cookie 8 0 41.15 0 0 42.72 8 83.87 V
22 Annia Beatriz Carpio Arrangoiz MEX MEX Alaia 0 4 47.44 0 4 44.03 8 91.47 V
23 Miranda Martinez Muñoz MEX MEX Cornet Flame 0 4 44.17 0 4 48.58 8 92.75 V
24 Carolina Gutierrez De La Cerda MEX MEX Carabela SM 8 0 54.15 0 0 47.36 8 101.51 V
25 Maria Victoria Zamudio Salas MEX MEX Amante LS 0 0 47.34 4 4 58.56 8 105.90 V
26 Ivanna Carlota Astorga Palazuelos MEX MEX Cristiano T 0 4 55.81 4 0 53.82 8 109.63 V
27 Regina Felix Avila MEX MEX Houston des Bruyeres 4 4 41.63 0 4 46.43 12 88.06 V
28 Ana Regina Pérez Pompa MEX MEX Trufa 4 0 46.90 4 4 48.31 12 95.21 V
29 Valentina Perez Trigo Osuna MEX MEX Philia-Luna 0 4 44.15 0 8 53.78 12 97.93 V
30 Patricio Vallejo Plata MEX MEX Morgan LS 0 8 49.43 4 0 49.77 12 99.20 V
31 Beatriz Castelazo MEX MEX Ruperta LS 4 8 68.20 0 0 47.70 12 115.90  V
32 Jose Maria Ramirez Arechiga MEX MEX Brianne TN 0 0 44.94 5 10 72.61 15 117.55 V
33 Jose Pablo Huerta Arreola MEX MEX Andaluz LS 8 4 51.30 0 4 52.44 16 103.74 V
34 Victoria Isabella Quintero Villalvazo MEX MEX La Cuadra Jemily 8 0 56.54 0 8 48.81 16 105.35 V
35 Paula Del Valle Padilla MEX MEX Antonella 0 8 43.30 8 4 44.94 20 88.24 V

Ines Alvarez Del Castillo Alatorre MEX MEX Alegria LS 4 0 42.28 0 EL  - V
Santiago Mathias Olivares Garcia MEX MEX Like Me SMH SVN 0 0 47.87 EL 0 59.09  V
Miranda Renteria Peña MEX MEX Kilate 4 4 51.13 0 EL  - V
Barbara Zoe Hurtado Ruiz MEX MEX Chazaro 0 4 55.58 EL 0 58.76 V
Miranda Garza Treviño Guerra MEX MEX Golton Naciente EL 8 47.37 0 0 53.61 V
Maria Fernanda Valenzuela Lopez MEX MEX Chulo EL 9 65.29 4 6 68.06 V
Megan Itzel Bonilla Ramirez MEX MEX Samuel de la Nutria EL 12 57.26 8 0 54.16 V
Gilary Anahi Reyes Soto MEX MEX Gardeur 4 EL  - 16 11 69.98 V
Fernanda Portillo Landeta MEX MEX Balpar de Trebox Z 0 0 51.35 EL EL  - V
Victoria Torres MEX MEX Indigo 4 EL  - 4 EL  - V
Regina Felix Avila MEX MEX Cream and Crunch* 0 EL  - 0 EL  - V
Lucianna Jimenez Cervantes MEX MEX Lady Diana 8 10 66.22 EL DNS  - V
Romina Santana Blake MEX MEX Pinto 4 EL  - 4 DNS  - V
Erika Romo Cantu MEX MEX Cessna 0 8 49.56 4 DNS  - V
Romina Santana Blake MEX MEX Lucrecia* 0 EL  - EL DNS  - V
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FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: BRONZE TOUR FEI Group VGroup:

Ximena Lopez Osuna MEX MEX Maria EL EL  - EL DNS  - V
Natalia Ochoa Palme MEX MEX Cali EL EL  - DNS DNS  - V
Hector Alberto Loustaunau Almeida MEX MEX Kalara SM EL DNS DNS DNS  - V
Lindsey Ojeda Audelo MEX MEX Unoma du Temple 0 12 46.47 DNS DNS  - V
Maria Jose Nassar MEX MEX Hauser EL 0 49.95 DNS DNS  - V

* Non -declared Horse

NF: PANAMA

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Lital Bassan Litvin PAN PAN Warwin Z 0 0 46.39 0 4 48.61 4 95.00 V
2 Sofia Ruiz Schuverer PAN PAN Mowgli Blue* 0 0 50.64 4 0 54.44 4 105.08 V
3 Sofia De Saint Malo Virzi PAN PAN Kasper Van't Stal Roobrouck 0 4 53.48 0 0 53.81 4 107.29 V
4 Beatriz Pacanins Orillac PAN PAN Kbonito 0 4 46.09 4 4 50.66 12 96.75 V
5 Isabella Marie Anguizola Montenegr PAN PAN Cartagena Del Porvenir 22 0 49.08 4 8 53.89 34 102.97 V

Marianna Garcia Grande PAN PAN Platino EL EL  - DNS DNS  - V
Sofia Ruiz Schuverer PAN PAN Amankila Z 0 0 50.85 EL 4 53.41 V
April Ramos Moquete PAN DOM Valentino EL EL  - DNS DNS  - V

* Non -declared Horse

NF: VENEZUELA

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Rodrigo Rojo VEN VEN Deal du Rance 0 0 45.79 0 0 48.24 0 94.03 V
2 Andrea Majano VEN VEN SF Magnolia 4 0 44.08 0 4 45.03 8 89.11 V

Victoria Alvarado VEN VEN Capulina EL DNS  - DNS DNS  - V
* Non -declared Horse

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total
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FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: BRONZE TOUR FEI Group VGroup:

All NFs

Rank Name of Athlete NF Nat. Name of Horse 1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

1st Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Faults

2nd Rnd               
Time

Faults           
(all 4 

rounds)

Total
Time Team FEI Group

1 Jose Antonio Renteria Cervantes MEX MEX 12-12 0 0 39.70 0 0 42.96 0 82.66  V
2 Victoria Ramirez Arechiga MEX MEX Marieta 0 0 41.38 0 0 43.59 0 84.97 V
3 Regina Gomez Santos MEX MEX Santa Rosa Yang 0 0 41.09 0 0 44.42 0 85.51 V
4 Macarena Portillo Altuzar MEX MEX D. Classic H 0 0 43.19 0 0 42.41 0 85.60  V
5 Maria Fernada Montana Rojero MEX MEX Pecas 0 0 42.12 0 0 44.43 0 86.55 V
6 Lucas Sebastian Jaquez Medina MEX MEX Black Diamond 0 0 43.98 0 0 43.49 0 87.47 V
7 Maria Abigail Villaescusa Espinosa MEX MEX Busquets 0 0 43.11 0 0 45.04 0 88.15 V
8 Katline Aidil Gonzalez Bernal MEX MEX Prisha Elite 0 0 43.45 0 0 45.67 0 89.12 V
9 Yadira Isabel Capetillo Hernandez MEX MEX Eldorado's Killough 0 0 43.95 0 0 45.37 0 89.32 V

10 Rodrigo Rojo VEN VEN Deal du Rance 0 0 45.79 0 0 48.24 0 94.03 V
11 Ivana Guillen HON HON Jeronimon VDL 0 0 49.24 0 0 48.06 0 97.30  V
12 Jose Pablo Cabrera GUA GUA Arann DV 0 0 44.89 0 0 52.57 0 97.46 V
13 Ines  Covarrubias MEX MEX Castelo 0 0 48.49 0 0 49.63 0 98.12 V
14 Antonella Napolitano Rodriguez MEX MEX Cheese Wish 0 0 50.37 0 0 49.48 0 99.85 V
15 Camilo Jose Lluberes Betances DOM DOM Big Wilcont Red 0 0 55.39 0 0 55.16 0 110.55  V
16 Antonella Aceves Gonzalez MEX MEX Tlari 0 0 40.59 0 4 43.99 4 84.58 V
17 Axel Erosa Perez Trejo MEX MEX Top Star 0 0 41.49 4 0 44.32 4 85.81 V
18 Victoria Mendoza Carrasco MEX MEX Castanuela II L.S 0 4 48.11 0 0 45.20 4 93.31 V
19 Uma Garcia Gonzalez MEX MEX Amor Furioso 0 4 44.58 0 0 49.27 4 93.85 V
20 Tania Isabella Ancira Leal MEX MEX Volare de la Nutria 0 0 47.32 0 4 47.13 4 94.45 V
21 Lital Bassan Litvin PAN PAN Warwin Z 0 0 46.39 0 4 48.61 4 95.00 V
22 Olivia Cosenza HON HON Cilvio PS 0 4 47.49 0 0 48.40 4 95.89  V
23 Sofia De Saint Malo Virzi PAN PAN Kasper Van't Stal Roobrouck 0 4 53.48 0 0 53.81 4 107.29 V
24 Monique Quintanilla Caballero MEX MEX Cookie 8 0 41.15 0 0 42.72 8 83.87 V
25 Andrea Majano VEN VEN SF Magnolia 4 0 44.08 0 4 45.03 8 89.11 V
26 Annia Beatriz Carpio Arrangoiz MEX MEX Alaia 0 4 47.44 0 4 44.03 8 91.47 V
27 Miranda Martinez Muñoz MEX MEX Cornet Flame 0 4 44.17 0 4 48.58 8 92.75 V
28 Carla Mendez HON HON Stardust 0 0 45.93 8 0 49.38 8 95.31  V
29 Carolina Gutierrez De La Cerda MEX MEX Carabela SM 8 0 54.15 0 0 47.36 8 101.51 V

Competition 1 Competition 2 Total
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FEI Jumping Children's Classics 2024

FINAL OVERALL RESULTS

INDIVIDUAL CLASSIFICATION

Cat.: BRONZE TOUR FEI Group VGroup:

30 Maria Victoria Zamudio Salas MEX MEX Amante LS 0 0 47.34 4 4 58.56 8 105.90 V
31 Ivanna Carlota Astorga Palazuelos MEX MEX Cristiano T 0 4 55.81 4 0 53.82 8 109.63 V
32 Regina Felix Avila MEX MEX Houston des Bruyeres 4 4 41.63 0 4 46.43 12 88.06 V
33 Ana Regina Pérez Pompa MEX MEX Trufa 4 0 46.90 4 4 48.31 12 95.21 V
34 Beatriz Pacanins Orillac PAN PAN Kbonito 0 4 46.09 4 4 50.66 12 96.75 V
35 Valentina Perez Trigo Osuna MEX MEX Philia-Luna 0 4 44.15 0 8 53.78 12 97.93 V
36 Patricio Vallejo Plata MEX MEX Morgan LS 0 8 49.43 4 0 49.77 12 99.20 V
37 Gabiela Lopez Tello DOM DOM Kyora 12 0 51.29 0 0 55.61 12 106.90 V
38 Beatriz Castelazo MEX MEX Ruperta LS 4 8 68.20 0 0 47.70 12 115.90  V
39 Jose Maria Ramirez Arechiga MEX MEX Brianne TN 0 0 44.94 5 10 72.61 15 117.55 V
40 Katina Soto GUA GUA Chispa 8 4 49.74 0 4 47.86 16 97.60 V
41 Jose Pablo Huerta Arreola MEX MEX Andaluz LS 8 4 51.30 0 4 52.44 16 103.74 V
42 Victoria Isabella Quintero Villalvazo MEX MEX La Cuadra Jemily 8 0 56.54 0 8 48.81 16 105.35 V
43 Sara Kawer Arcela CRC CRC AF Layla 0 0 47.10 8 8 70.06 16 117.16  V
44 Paula Del Valle Padilla MEX MEX Antonella 0 8 43.30 8 4 44.94 20 88.24 V
45 Isabella Marie Anguizola Montenegr PAN PAN Cartagena Del Porvenir 22 0 49.08 4 8 53.89 34 102.97 V
46 Eduardo Marranzini DOM DOM Don Deme 8 12 43.44 20 0 46.40 40 89.84  V
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